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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. le W. Va
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

July 23 19 59
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

_Butler District

ADDRESS

Wayne Count
_Mike Matovich 38° 76 e o

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGP’TI Well No 656 32 “% v 5' 7%]
Route #1, Box 21, Prichard, W. Va.
ADDRESS Wike Matovich
GENTLEMEN 9({ aer.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 52Pt. 19, 1957)

Farm

made by Mike Matovich & , mudnby_ Katy Matovich, his wife &

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION , and recorded on the_ 11BR g5y

of October, 1957 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
: BooL_!a_, page_L.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.) :
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ;

Very truly yours,
COMMONWEALTH CGAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 1433
Address
of
Welk Opartiog cmum::s“ 0812512023
West Virginia

STATE

681°
: *Section:8 . i "Ig‘ﬁo such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the Treceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
ARLESTON. W. VA.

-
. ‘7? / é WAY-1215 PERMIT NUMBER




July 27, 1959

My. James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas &.e].la
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear lMy. Pack:
Weminmoipto!appunatunprxﬁt
to drill Well Neo. 656 on Mike Matovich Farm, Butler

District, Wayne County from Commonwealth Gas Covporation.
Permit mmber will be WAY-1215.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L., Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023



August 6, 1959

P Os knﬁ) :
Cherleston 25, Vest Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Perwmit VAY-1215 for drilling
mmmummrm,mm,
Yayne County.

Please pest one copy of permit st the well

site.
Very truly yowrs,
Crasford L, ¥ s Director
BY .
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
.

cc Mr., James ¥, Pack, Inspector

¥r. R, C. Tucker, Assistent
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /7

Quadrangle Touisa N. E.
Permit No. Way. 1215 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well__C28
(KIND)
Company__ COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION s b ‘.
S n
Address. P+ O. Box 1h33, Charleston 25, W. Va. Tulfing Drillinl; Well Packers .
Farm__Mik_e_Ma.i}_O_IiQ_h__—____Acres__Qé__ -
Location (waters) Big Sandy River Size
Well No_ 656 Elev. T48.7 16 | Kind of Packer_NONE
District_Butler County_ Wayne 13 Cage Set at 1873
The surface of tract is owned in fee py_Mike Matovich 10 18¢ 6 38: 6 Size of
Route #1, Box 21 Address Prichard, W. Va. 81 308t 3" 308! 3f
Mineral rights are owned by_Same 654 1572 10" 1572t 107 Pldithget - -
Address 53/16
Dalilig commensed.-.. Augu¥t 10, 1959 3 Bt dap. 2013
Drilling completed September 18, 1959 2 1895t 18951 Perf. bottom_l_B_L
Date Shot 9/ 9&15/ 59 From 1869 To 1913 Liners Used 5" PVAl )4" 59' ,4 Perf. top
Gelatin t shot; Gelatin, 2nd Top of Liner at 1822 Eb dad s S
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Merec. in Inch = i =
Volume 216,000 o g CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Ghas
Rock Pressure 57; 1bs 12 hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT =i FEET e INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. 175 Feet. 350 - 100 Salt Water. 875 Feet
Formation Color Hg‘;’dfto' Top Bottom 3“"”2:; Depth Remarks
Surface 0 18
Sand 18 23
Slate 23 105
Sand 105 125
White Slate 125 325 |Water 175 |Enough to drill
Broken Sand 325 370 with.
Slate 370 635 |Water 350 (L bailers per hr
Sand 635 665 |Water LOO |Hole full.
Blue Slate 665 725
Sand 725 750
Brown Shale 750 800
White Slate 800 850
SALT SAND 850 925 |Water 875
Slate 925 928
Sand 928 938
Blue Slate 938 995
Sand 995 1038
Slate 1038 1100
Sand 1100 1180
LITTLE LIME 1180 1195
Pencil Cave _ad\3d 1195 1197 1198 (8. L. M.
BIG LIME R 4 1197 1295 5 1
KEENER SAND g;g i 1295 13L5
INJUN SAND 0CT19 : 13L5 1420 s ?
Blue Slate S mRECEIVED 1420 1560 - 1448/29/2023,
Line Shell - e CEE T 1565
Slate o s &S 1565 1850
Brown Shale . ~@%? 1850 _}869 1869 (S. L. M.
BEREA SAND 1869 1911 |Gas 1869-1911
White Slate 1911 1913

(over)



)

Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top Bottom

Qil, Gas
or Water

Depth
Found

Remarks

TOTAL, DEPTH

1913

FINAL GAUGH

2h6,000
shot was
to 1881t

.. It 23 h
drilled out)

.

.08

purs after tamp
;5 cleaned out

25/2023

APPROVED

Date

October 12

, 1089

COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION

By

, Owner

W. S. Gravely, Land & Eng. Dept.

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No WAY—lz 15 Qil or Gas Well 656
(KIND)
£
: Commonwealth Gas Corp. CAUBING © | DRiLLING | weLL. PACKERS
‘empany.
P.O. Box 1433
_ &
Address___Charleston, W, Va, ize
i 6- Kind of Packer________
rarm____Mike Matowich : ind of Packer.
656 -
5 161
Well No - 1816 o
'
District___Butler County___Wayne 8% 302
- 10« 6% Depth set________ x
Drilling commenced 8-10 59 P
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth___
rilling complete otal dep . e
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 FPexrf -bottom- .= —
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lines thes Perf. top
Pertl. bottomy == =i

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water k75! feet__ h’oo FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
sstt wamr——-O 10 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers* Names Jack Sowards

Tony Collins

Remarks:

drilling dpth 1505°,

8-31-59

DATE

Salt Sand 850'-9251; Sand 995'-1038";

Big Lime 1197'-1295"

x 2 /
}é{.lb 1259 %‘
= PEL IVED 2
\% jee -

c-NHA

L Fod

ms-rncig %

‘5

i, t’..
<Q/ D
L8]




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED _ BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



Iunland Gus Gorporation

(INCORPORATED)
BEN WILLIAMSON, JR., TRUSTEE
ASHLAND, KENTUCKY

October 16, 1959

Department of Mines & Minerals
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The Commonwealth Gas Company recently completed a
well on the Mike Matovich lease ne

ar Hubbards Town, Wayne
County, West Virginia.,

Please forward us a copy of the log of this well
together with your invoice for same i

f the log record is
available at this time.

Very truly yours,

O. He. Horne, General Manager
OHH:p

76167757,

>~ H 6! ) \'(\2

=% «é“ 779 )5, \\_\)
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08/25/2023
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Drill Deeper..... O m g
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Abandonment. . . . ..... O ag

SURVEY -Juy 2/, 1959, - W.S.GraveLy- Note Boor No. 86 Page 23

Company_COMMONWEALTH GAs CORPORATION

MiKe MaTavicH

Farm _

Tract Acres. 96 Lease No._ 1925
Well (Farm) No | Serial No.__656
Elevation (Spirit Level)__ /48. 1’

Louisa N.E.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONM#B23

FILE NO.

Wﬂ;/ ARG

—

N - + Denotes location of well on United Stat
enotes location of well on United States

County WavNE District_ BUTLER Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude

Engineer G.H.HaLL zndd loxlligitude lil?es being represented by

order lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No 2602
File No Drawing No — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
= original tracing.
Date JULY 23,1959 Secale. 1"=660" |
ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SU'FPLY CO.,






